
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/07/19 1st Payment 1,926,584

2nd Payment 2,022,913

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,124,059

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,230,261

5th Payment 2,341,775
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 2,458,863
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 2,581,806
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,130,652 $62,693,879 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 2,710,897
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,837,348 $75,847,252 $75,000,000 $48,900,000 1.533 4.2% 14.3% 9th Payment 2,846,442
5 07/31/19 Wed $23,322,524 $88,005,765 $88,000,000 $57,400,000 1.533 3.9% 17.7% 10th Payment 2,988,764
6 08/03/19 Sat $29,019,746 $99,972,379 $102,000,000 $68,600,000 1.486 4.8% 21.7% 11th Payment 3,138,202

7 08/07/19 Wed $26,791,749 $113,511,257 $112,000,000 $75,370,121 1.486 4.5% 25.2% 12th Payment 3,295,112
8 08/10/19 Sat $30,401,086 $127,970,548 $128,000,000 $86,100,000 1.486 5.1% 29.0% 13th Payment 3,459,868
9 08/14/19 Wed $28,305,483 $140,591,895 $0 1.486 4.7% 32.3% 14th Payment 3,632,861

10 08/17/19 Sat $31,030,388 $154,428,270 $0 1.486 5.2% 35.8% 15th Payment 3,814,504
11 08/21/19 Wed $29,296,175 $167,491,364 $0 1.486 4.9% 39.0% 16th Payment 4,005,229
12 08/24/19 Sat $32,861,181 $182,144,085 $0 1.486 5.5% 42.3% 17th Payment 4,205,491
13 08/28/19 Wed $31,056,875 $195,992,271 $0 1.486 5.2% 45.3% 18th Payment 4,415,765
14 08/31/19 Sat $34,984,014 $211,591,558 $0 1.486 5.8% 48.5% 19th Payment 4,636,553
15 09/04/19 Wed $33,261,913 $226,422,965 $0 1.486 5.5% 51.3% 20th Payment 4,868,381
16 09/07/19 Sat $39,472,463 $244,023,641 $0 1.486 6.5% 54.5% 21st Payment 5,111,800
17 09/11/19 Wed $40,280,177 $261,984,475 $0 1.486 6.7% 57.5% 22nd Payment 5,367,390
18 09/14/19 Sat $43,459,181 $281,362,819 $0 1.486 7.2% 60.6% 23rd Payment 5,635,760
19 09/18/19 Wed $44,308,195 $301,119,736 $0 1.486 7.3% 63.4% 24th Payment 5,917,548
20 09/21/19 Sat $58,669,895 $327,280,500 $0 1.486 9.6% 66.9% 25th Payment 6,213,425
21 09/25/19 Wed $103,681,176 $373,511,687 $0 1.486 16.3% 72.3% 26th Payment 6,524,096
22 09/28/19 Sat $63,070,137 $401,634,508 $0 1.486 10.2% 75.1% 27th Payment 6,850,301
23 10/02/19 Wed $111,457,264 $451,333,033 $0 1.486 17.4% 79.5% 28th Payment 7,192,816
24 10/05/19 Sat $94,605,205 $493,517,266 $0 1.486 14.9% 82.5% 29th Payment 7,552,457
25 10/09/19 Wed $178,331,623 $573,034,906 $0 1.486 26.3% 87.1% 30th Payment 7,930,080
26 10/12/19 Sat $179,749,890 $0 $0 1.486 26.5% 90.5%

Total 128,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/7/2019


